

MACC- 29-2021 (R-34-2021)
CNR. No. WBWM-06-000741-2021

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), District Judge, Jhargram, I/C

- Order No. 23**
18.03.2025
1. Today is fixed for awaiting record and order.
 2. Received original case record from DLSA, Jhargram along with copy of order of National Lok Adalat dated 08.03.2025.
 3. Order of N.L.A reflects that instant case has not been settled there.
 4. Both Ld. Advocates representing the claimant as well as Respondent No. 2 , the Insurance Company file their respective haziras.
 5. **Fixing 29.04.2025 for further evidence on behalf of the petitioner.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram