

MACC- 29-2021 (R-34-2021)

CNR. No. WBWM-06-000741-2021

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumdar, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 25
14.05.2025

1. Today is fixed for awaiting record from o/o the DLSA Jhargram and order.
2. Received the instant case record along with copy of order passed by NLA, dated 10.05.2025.
3. It appears from the said order that instant case was not settled there.
4. Both sides have taken steps.
5. **Fixing 02.07.2025 for further evidence on behalf of the petitioner.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram