

MACC- 29-2021 (R-34-2021)

CNR. No. WBWM-06-000741-2021

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumdar, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 27

02.07.2025

1. Today is fixed for further evidence on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Ld. advocates representing the claimant as well as O.P. (Insurance co.) are present in the court by filing respective haziras
3. One witness namely Bijoy Kumar Behera is present having received of summon. He is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.-3 and discharged. Following documents are admitted as evidence during examination.

Letter of authority dated 01.07.2025 is marked as **Exhibit-7**.

Impatient final bill dated 27.01.2025 in respect of Ms. Payel Ganguly amounting to Rs. 1,02,508/- is marked as **Exhibit-8**.

Impatient final bill dated 27.01.2025 in respect of Ms. Payel Ganguly amounting to Rs. 55083/- is marked as **Exhibit-9**.
4. At this stage one application has been filed on behalf of the claimant praying for adducing further evidence. Copy served. Requisite documents are also filed.
5. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
6. **Issue summon accordingly.**
7. **Fixing 01.08.2025 for further evidence.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Judge, MACT, Jhargram

Sd/

Judge, MACT, Jhargram