

MACC- 29-2021 (R-34-2021)

CNR. No. WBWM-06-000741-2021

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumdar, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 35

23.12.2025

1. The case record is placed before the court today on the basis of the put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner accompanied by another petition praying for returning the original *Disability Certificate of Payel Ganguly*. Petitioner also files certified copy of said document.
2. Heard. Considered. Put up petition is allowed.
3. It is further submitted that the original *Disability Certificate of Payel Ganguly* has been filed by the petitioner at the time of recording evidence and now the petitioner is urgently in need of that document for the purpose of Job interview.
4. Record reveals that the *Disability Certificate of Payel Ganguly* was marked 'X' for identification and same is lying with the record.
5. This court does not find any impediment to return of those documents to the petitioner. Accordingly prayer for return of document is allowed on condition to return the same to this court as and when directed.
6. Office to return the same to the petitioner after proper endorsement on the order sheet.
7. To date (02.01.2026) for further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Judge, MACT, Jhargram

Sd/

Judge, MACT, Jhargram