

MACC- 29-2021 (R-34-2021)

CNR. No. WBWM-06-000741-2021

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumdar, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 41
17.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for awaiting order from National Lok Adalat and further order.
2. On behalf of the claimant lawyer's hazira is filed. Received original case record along with copy of order of the settlement of this case in the National Lok Adalat held on 13.06.2026. Copy of order be kept in the record.
3. The settlement is found to be duly recorded in the award of the said National Lok Adalat. According to the award:
Hence, the Respondent/ Magma HDI GIC Ltd. is directed to issue one A/C Payee cheque amounting Rs. 23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-three lakhs) in favour of Payel Ganguli within 1 (one) month, in default, the Insurance Company is liable to pay the interest @ 7 (seven) % per annum on awarded money and Claimant shall have liberty to execute the decree as per provision of Law.
4. Hence, the instant case is disposed of. Dispose the same in the CIS accordingly. Note in the relevant register.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sd/

District Judge- cum-MACT, Jhargram

District Judge-cum-MACT, Jhargram